

CS No. 327/2018

Smt. Geeta Verma vs. Virender Kumar Verma & ors.

13.11.2018

Fresh suit for partition, declaration and permanent injunction with consequential relief of possession is received on assignment. Be checked & registered.

Present: Ms. Shivani Mittal, Adv. for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Submissions of the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff are heard. The Id. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file the title documents.

On her request, adjourned for filing of the title documents and for consideration of the present suit on 29.11.2018 at 2.00 p.m.

Brijesh Kumar Garg

ADJ-01/N-E/KKD Courts

13.11.2018