

**CS No. 327/2018**  
**Smt. Geeta Verma vs. Virender Kumar & Ors.**

**29.11.2018**

Present : Sh. Abhishek Kumar Adv. for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to trace the title documents.

On his request, adjourned for filing the title documents and for consideration of the present suit on 21.02.2019.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi**  
**29.11.2018**

vk