

Suit No. 327/2018

Geeta Verma Vs. Virender Kumar Verma & ors.

21.02.2019

Present : Sh. A.K.Dubey and Sh. Jaan Mohd. Advocates for the
plaintiff.

The Id. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed photocopies of the death certificate of Sh. Moti Chand Verma and Smt. Gulbadan Devi alongwith photocopies of some documents regarding ownership of the suit property. The same be checked and taken on record. Submissions of the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff are heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application u/o.39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC to all the defendants on filing of PF/RC for 13.05.2019.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
21.02.2019**

vk