

13.05.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person with Sh. Jaan Mohd., Advocate.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Advocate, for defendant No.1, 2 & 3 with
defendant No.3 in person.
Sh. F. Khan, Advocate, for defendant No.4 with defendant
No.4 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Advocate, for defendant No.5.

The Ld. counsel for defendant No.1, 2 & 3 has filed the written statement, on behalf of defendant No.1, 2 & 3, along with reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and some documents with list of documents, along with an application under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. The same be checked and taken on record. Copies of the same are supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

The Ld. counsel for defendant No.4 has filed the written statement, on behalf of defendant No.4, along with reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 and copies of some documents with list of documents. The same be checked and taken on record. Copies of the same are supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Written statement had already been filed, on behalf of the defendant No.5, on 10.05.2019. Copies of the same had already been sent to the plaintiff through courier service.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has supplied the deficient documents to the Ld. counsels for the defendants, in the court today.

On request of the Ld. counsels for the parties, adjourned for filing of replication, if any, and for admission / denial of the documents and framing of issues and for arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and for reply & arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, on **06.08.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
13.05.2019

nr