

04.03.2020

Present : Sh. S.K. Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Advocate, for defendants No.1,2 & 3.
Sh. Sanjiv Kedwal, Advocate, for defendant No.5.
Defendant No.4 in person.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed the reply to the application of defendants No.1, 2 & 3, under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, dated 20.11.2019. Copy of the same is supplied to the defendants No.1, 2 & 3.

Submissions of the Ld. counsels for the parties are heard.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that the properties, which the defendants No.1, 2 & 3 now intends to incorporate in their written statement, are the self-acquired properties of defendant No.4 & 5 and therefore, the plaintiff has not incorporated the said properties in the suit, for the purposes of partition.

The Ld. counsel for defendant No.5 has also objected to the said application, on the same ground.

In view of the submissions of the Ld. counsels for the parties, the defendants No.1, 2 & 3 are directed to supply a copy of their aforesaid application to the defendants No.4 & 5 also, within three days. The defendants No. 4 & 5 shall also file their reply to the said application within a period of two weeks thereafter. Advance copy of the reply be supplied to the Ld. counsel for defendants No.1,2 & 3, as well as Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, atleast one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for remaining arguments on the aforesaid application on **27.05.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
04.03.2020

nr