

17.11.2020

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.3868-3884/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2020, dated 27.10.2020.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate, proxy counsel for defendants No.1, 2 & 3.
Sh. F. Khan, Advocate, for defendant No.4.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Advocate, for defendant No.5.

No reply to the application of defendants No.1, 2 & 3, under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, dated 20.11.2019, has been filed by the plaintiff, till date.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has not appeared even today.

As per the previous directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N.E.), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, no adverse orders are to be passed.

In these circumstances, adjourned for reply & arguments on the aforesaid application on **22.02.2021**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl. Distt Judge (NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
17.11.2020