

**CS No.327/18**  
**Geeta Verma vs. Virender Kumar Verma**

18.08.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4793-4800/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 13.08.2021.

Present : Sh. S.K. Verma, learned counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Hardwari Lal, learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.  
Sh. F. Khan, learned counsel for defendant no.4.  
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, learned counsel for defendant no.5.

Matter is fixed for remaining arguments on the application of defendant no.1, 2 and 3 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Learned counsel for defendant no.4 submits that defendant no.4 Asha Verma has expired. Plaintiff to take steps in accordance with law.

List for purpose fixed on **22.11.2021**.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI**  
**18.08.2021**