

22.11.2021

Present : Ms. Pooja Chhadha, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, learned counsel for defendants no.1, 2 and 3 alongwith defendants no.1, and 2 in person.
Defendant no.4 is stated to have expired.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, learned LAC for LR's of defendant no.4.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, learned counsel for defendant no.5.

Matter is fixed for remaining arguments on the application of defendant no.1, 2 and 3 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

An authority letter on behalf of LR's of defendant no.4 issued by the DLSA, North East has already been filed on 01.09.2021.

An application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff for substitution of LR's of defendant no.4 is lying on record. Soft copy of the same is stated to have been supplied. **LR's of defendant no.4 are directed to file reply to the aforesaid application with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.**

It is seen that an application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on behalf of LR's of defendant no.4 is also lying on record. On perusal of the application moved on behalf of LR's of defendant no.4, it is revealed that there are several typographical errors in the application. **Vide separate endorsement of learned counsel for LR's of defendant no.4, the said application is disposed off as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh after curing the errors.**

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application, on **08.03.2022.**

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.11.2021**