

30.05.2022.

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, learned counsel for defendant no. 1,2 & 3 alongwith defendant no.2 and 3.
Ms. Savita Yadav, learned proxy counsel for Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, learned LAC for LRs of defendant no. 4 alongwith defendant no.4.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, learned counsel for defendant no. 5 alongwith defendant no.5.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of defendant no.1, 2 and 3 under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Part arguments on the aforesaid application heard.

List for further arguments on the aforesaid application, on

09.09.2022.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.05.2022