

CS No.327/18
GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA & ORS

09.09.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 alongwith defendant no. 1,2 &3 in person.
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Ld. LAC for Lrs of defendant no.4.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, learned counsel for defendant no. 5 alongwith defendant no.5.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the application of defendant no.1, 2 and 3 under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Reply on behalf of Lrs of defendant no.4 filed. Copy supplied.

Further arguments heard.

List for clarifications, if any / orders on **29.11.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.09.2022

sk