

23.01.2023

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.  
None for defendant no.1 and 2.  
Defendant no.3 in person.  
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, learned LAC for Lrs of defendant no.4 alongwith Sh. Anish Verma and Sh. Abhisek Verma, Lrs of defendant no.4.  
Sh. Shiv Kumar Verma, one of the Lrs of defendant no.4 is stated to have expired on 07.12.2022.  
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, learned counsel for defendant no. 5.

Matter is fixed for orders on the application of defendant no.1 , 2 and 3 under Order VI rule 17 r/w section 151 CPC.

A request for hearing through VC received on behalf of learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3, however due to non availability of internet facility in the Court room and network issue, hearing through VC is not possible.

It is submitted by Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, LAC for Lrs of defendant no.4 that late Sh. Shiv Kumar Verma was the husband of defendant no.4 and all the Lrs are already on record.

List for orders during the course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
23.01.2023 pk

At 04.35 pm

Present: None.

Order could not dictated today on account of dictation in CS  
No.35/20 titled as “Ghanshyam Vs. Nafees Ahmad”.

List for purpose fixed on **14.03.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
23.01.2023 sk