

CS327/18  
GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

05.06.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Ms. Shalini Srivastava, Id. Proxy Counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 3.  
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Id. LAC for LRs of defendant no. 4 with Sh. Anis Verma and Sh. Abhishek Verma, LRs of defendant no.4.  
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Id. Counsel for defendant no.5.

Matter is fixed for orders on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 3.

At joint request, be put up for re-arguments on **28.07.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.06.2023