

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA VS. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

07.03.2024

File taken up today on the application moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 for summoning the witness(es).

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5 along with defendant no. 4 and 5.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 4.
None for defendant no. 1 to 3.

Records perused. Evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Jitender Kumar Verma/DW-1 and list of witnesses have also been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 3. Same are taken on record.

Let the witness(es) as mentioned in the application be summoned for NDOH on the steps taken by the applicant. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 12.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.03.2024 sb