

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA VS. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, ld. counsel for defendant no. 5.
Ms. Shalu Goel, ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 4.
Defendant no. 2 and 5 in person.

Matter is fixed for DE. Steps not taken for the compliance of order dated 07.03.2024. It has been apprised by the ld. Counsels that another connected case between the same parties for the same property is pending in the Mediation Centre.

Heard. Let the orders dated 23.01.2024 and 07.03.2024 be complied with for NDOH.

Put up for DE on 03.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.03.2024 sb