

CS327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma & Ms. Pooja, ld. counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1,2 and 3 along with defendant no.1,2 and 3.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, ld. LAC for LRs of defendant no. 4.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, ld. counsel for defendant no. 5.

DW-1 examined and partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred.

Let the evidence by way of affidavit of defendant no. 4 be also filed on NDOH with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1/RDE on 19.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.05.2024 sb