

CS327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

08.11.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Counsel for D-1 to D-3.
 Counsel for LRs of D-4.
 None for D-5.

Summons sent for witnesses of D-1 to D-3 have not come back. Let fresh summons be issued to the said witnesses, on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 14.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.11.2024