

CS 327/18
GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

14.01.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 to D-3.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, LAC for LRs of D-4.

Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Ld. Counsel for D-5.

Affidavit in evidence of three witnesses on behalf of LRs of D-4 filed on 16.07.2024. Copy is stated to have not been supplied to plaintiff. Let the same be supplied within 7 days from today.

Summons sent to witness of D-1 to D-3 has not come back. Let fresh summons be issued to the said witness on filing of PF.

All the defendants are directed to file their affidavit of evidence, if any at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

With the consent of parties the following schedule for evidence is fixed:-

- a) For evidence of witness of D-1 to D-3 namely Dinesh Kumar Verma on 01.04.2025;
- b) for evidence of witness Anish Verma (on behalf of LRs of D-4) on 02.04.2025;
- c) for evidence of witness Hemlata (on behalf of LRs of D-4) on 05.04.2025; and
- d) for evidence of witness Krishna Anand Verma (on behalf of LRs of D-4) on 09.04.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.01.2025