

CS 327/18
GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

01.04.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. Counsel for defendant for D-1, D-2
and D-3.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for LR's of D-4.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Ld. Counsel for D-5.

DW-2 Sh. Dinesh Kumar Verma examined, cross-examined and discharged.

This witness was examined for and on behalf of D-1 to D-3. One DW-1 was examined earlier on behalf of D-1 to D-3.

Counsel for D-1 to D-3, on instructions, submits that the said defendants do not want to examine any other witness and thus, evidence of D-1 to D-3 be treated as closed. It is ordered accordingly.

Affidavit in evidence of Anish Verma, Krishna Nand Verma and Hemlata filed on behalf of LR's of D-4 earlier. Copy supplied. Counsel for D-4 is directed to clarify as to how the testimony of Krishna Nand Verma and Hemlata is relevant for the adjudication of the present case.

List for evidence of LR's of D-4 i.e. Anish Verma on 05.04.2025.

Date of 02.04.2025 is cancelled at request of parties.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.04.2025