

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3.  
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for LR's of D-4.  
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Ld. Counsel for D-5.

LR's of D-4 namely Sh. Anish Verma examined as DW-3.  
He is cross-examined and discharged.

At request of parties, date of 09.04.2025 is cancelled.  
Considering the defence of D-4, she is allowed to examine the other two witnesses noted in the last order-sheet. D-5 is also directed to file affidavit of all her witnesses atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

List for DE on 19.05.2025 to 21.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.04.2025