

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3 with D-2 and D-3.
Sh. Harsh Goel, Ld. Counsel for LRs of D-4.
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Ld. Counsel for D-5.

DW-4/Sh. Krishna Nand Verma examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for LRs of D-4 submits that LRs of D-4 do not wish to lead any further evidence. Thus, evidence of LRs of D-4 stands closed.

D-5 has filed her affidavit in evidence. Copy supplied.
List for her evidence on 20.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.05.2025