

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3.  
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Ld. LAC for LRs of D-4.  
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, Ld. Counsel for D-5.

D-5 is not present today for his evidence. He is stated to  
be ill.

Re-notify for DE on 08.07.2025.

Date of 21.05.2025 is cancelled.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
20.05.2025