

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

08.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3 alongwith D-2 and D-3.
Ld. Counsel for LRs of D-4.
None for D-5 despite repeated calls.

Matter is listed for evidence of D-5. Last and final opportunity granted to D-5 to lead her evidence subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to each of the parties to the suit.

List for DE on 12.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.07.2025