

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma & Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Hardwari Lal, ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3.  
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. counsel for LRs of D-4.  
Sh. Sanjeev Kedwal, ld. counsel for D-5 with D-5.

DW-5/Sheela Verma is examined, cross-examined and discharged. D-5 does not wish to lead any further evidence. Accordingly, evidence of D-5 is closed.

Evidence of other defendants has already been closed.

List for PE (in view of order dated 23.01.2024) on 18.11.2025 & 22.11.2025. Plaintiff to file affidavits of all her witnesses in one go with advance copy to other side.

D-1 to D-3 have filed an application u/s 151 CPC seeking certain directions for repair of the suit property. Copy supplied. Let other parties file replies to the said application on NDOH.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
12.08.2025