

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

22.11.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.)

Present: Ms. S.K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C  
with Ms. Pooja Chadha, Advocate in person.  
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-2 and D-3.  
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for D-4 alongwith  
Ms. Namrata, Advocate.

Plaintiffs have not filed any evidence despite allowing  
two dates.

One more opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file  
affidavit of all their witnesses in one go within 7 days from today,  
failing which plaintiff to pay cost of Rs. 6000/- to be distributed  
equally between the three contesting defendants.

In any case, affidavits of plaintiff's witnesses should  
come on record at least 7 days prior to the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 16.12.2025 and 18.12.2025. Date is given  
at convenience of parties.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
22.11.2025