

CS 327/18
GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Verma & Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for D-1.
D-2 and D-3 in person.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. counsel for LRs of D-4.
Sh. R.P. Singh, Ld. counsel for D-5 through VC.

Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application seeking waiver of cost of Rs.20,000/- imposed on last date. Without going into the merits of the application, suffice is to say that incorrect facts are stated in para 2 of the application. As per counsel for plaintiff, cost was imposed because plaintiff could not trace out some documents from the file. The order dated 23.01.2026 is self-explanatory and the reasons for cost are different from the one imputed in the application. Thus, no ground is made out to waive the cost. Application is dismissed.

Put up for orders at 4:00 PM.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.02.2026

At 4:00 PM

Present: None.

Judgment is under dictation.

List on 19.02.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.02.2026