

CS 327/18  
GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

17.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
D-1 and D-3 in person.  
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, ld. counsel for LR's of D-4.  
Mr. Rampal Singh, ld. counsel for D-5 through VC.

Vide separate judgment of even date passed today, the present suit is decreed in terms stated therein.

Let a preliminary decree sheet be prepared.

To come up for consideration on passing of final decree of partition on 16.04.2026 with the direction to the parties to file an affidavit indicating the manner in which the suit properties (described in the judgment) can be divided by metes and bounds. They may also indicate whether they wish to purchase the *interse* shares of each other in the said properties, in case the same cannot be physically divided by metes and bounds.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.03.2026