

CS 327/18

GEETA VERMA Vs. VIRENDER KUMAR VERMA

02.06.2026

Present: Mr. S.K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3.  
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for LRs of D-4 alongwith Adv. Ms. Garima Joshi.  
Ld. Counsel for D-5.  
Mr. Amit Verma, DEO from the office of SDM (Yamuna Vihar).

The LC report has not been received. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he was informed by the LC that the report shall be filed by 11 AM today. Parties submit that they would like to go through the LC report and file their response/objections, if any.

Let LC file his report with copies to all the parties.

Report from SDM concerned received qua valuation of each of the three properties.

Let copy thereof be supplied to each of the parties.

List on 21.07.2026 for further proceedings.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
02.06.2026